

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL 545 OF 2014

(The State, thr PSO Ajni P.S. Nagpur..vs.. Sheshraj Jagdish Dhakne and ors)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri N.B. Jawade, A.P.P. for the appellant / State.

CORAM: ROHIT B. DEO, J.

DATE: 10th JUNE, 2019.

Since Shri R.M. Patwardhan, the learned counsel has not filed his power on behalf of the respondents, the Registry shall proceed on the footing that the respondents are not represented though served.

List on the final hearing board.

JUDGE