

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 545 OF 2014**

State of Maharashtra, thr. P.S.O. ..vs.. Sheshraj s/o Jagdish Dhakne and ors.

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Mr. H.R. Dhumale, A.P.P. for the appellant.

**CORAM : VINAY JOSHI, J.**

**DATED : 08/09/2020**

1. At the request of learned A.P.P. stand over to 22.09.2020.
2. This order be communicated to the Counsel appearing for the parties, either on the email address or on WhastApp or by such other mode, as is permissible in law.

**JUDGE**

*Trupti*