

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 545 OF 2014

State Of Maharashtra Through P.s.o. Ajni Police...PETITIONER
Station, Nagpur

V/S

Sheshraj S/o Jagdish Dhakne And 3 OthersRESPONDENT

RAJNISH VYAS for Petitioner

JAYA MISHRA for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
J**

DATE : 5th February, 2024

P.C. :

Mr Nikhil Joshi APP for State. Ms Kirti Deshpande Adv h/f Mr
Rajnish Vyas to assist the prosecutor S.O. 27.02.2024 at 2.30
pm

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)