

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 545 OF 2014

State Of Maharashtra Through P.s.o. Ajni Police...PETITIONER
Station, Nagpur

V/S

Sheshraj S/o Jagdish Dhakne And 3 OthersRESPONDENT

RAJNISH VYAS for Petitioner

JAYA MISHRA for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
J**

DATE : 3rd April, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 16.04.2025 for Final Hearing.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)